51 Cambridge versus Oxford
Oundle, February 21st 1981

Singles

SPT Kemp (Magdalene)

PJ Reeder (Caius)

TJ Wilson (St. Catharine’s)

AR Matthews (Pembroke)
Doubles

GD Quarry (Selwyn [Captain] &
CB Hurt (Pembroke)

Reeder & Wilson [Hon.Sec.]

Kemp & Matthews

GP Denison (St. Catharine’s) &
EB McMullan (Fitzwilliam)

<<<K

NP Straker (Christ Church)
JJ Rogers (University)
NDH Spencer (Oriel)

AT Hanton (Lincoln)

JET Reeve (New) & 1J Curtis
(Lincoln) [Captain]

Straker & Rogers

Straker & Rogers

Reeve & Curtis

DJW Fleming (Trinity) & A Letts
(University)

Spencer & Hanton

Spencer & Hanton

Fleming & Letts

Match Total

CURFC won by 280-179

15-6

15-8

8-15
15-11
53-40

15-5
16-14
15-5
15-1
14-16
15-2
15-7
15-6
15-11
15-12
15-7
15-7
15-13
2-15
15-13
15-5

227-139

280-179



