51st Cambridge versus Oxford Oundle, February 21st 1981

Cim	\sim	_ ~
Sin	ν	ıes
~	0	

SPT Kemp (Magdalene) PJ Reeder (Caius) TJ Wilson (St. Catharine's) AR Matthews (Pembroke)	v. v. v. v.	NP Straker (Christ Church) JJ Rogers (University) NDH Spencer (Oriel) AT Hanton (Lincoln)	15-6 15-8 8-15 15-11 53-40
Doubles			
GD Quarry (Selwyn [Captain] & CB Hurt (Pembroke)	v. v.	JET Reeve (New) & IJ Curtis (Lincoln) [Captain] Straker & Rogers	15-5 16-14 15-5 15-1
Reeder & Wilson [Hon.Sec.]	v.	Straker & Rogers	14-16
	v.	Reeve & Curtis	15-2 15-7 15-6
Kemp & Matthews	v.	DJW Fleming (Trinity) & A Letts (University)	15-11 15-12
	V.	Spencer & Hanton	15-7 15-7
GP Denison (St. Catharine's) & EB McMullan (Fitzwilliam)	v.	Spencer & Hanton	15-13 2-15
LD McManan (11tzwiniani)	v.	Fleming & Letts	15-13 15-5
			227-139
		Match Total	280-179

CURFC won by 280-179